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The total net decrease in the overseas investments of $67,024,000 arising from 31 August 1987 realignment consisted of: 

Investments denominated in
Canadian dollar 
Deutschemark 
Dutch guilder 
Japanese yen 
Pound sterling 
Swiss franc 
United States dollar 

Net decrease 

G. C. SCOTT, 
Secretary to the Treasury. 

30 October 1987 

Realignment 
31 August 1987 

Increase 
($000) 

266 

Decrease 
$(000) 

243 

1,867 
12,893 
3,247 

389 
48,651 

266 67,290 
67,024 

$67,290 $67,290 

M. GODDARD, 
Director, Finance and Management, Treasury 

30 October 1987 


