## 7 DECEMBER

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

										Realignment 31 August 1987		
										Increase (\$000)	Decrease \$(000	
Investments denomi	inated	in—								(+ )	•(•••,	
Canadian dollar						 	••				243	
Deutschemark			•••			 				266	•	
Dutch guilder		••		•••		 					1,867	
Japanese yen	• • •					 					12,893	
Pound sterling						 			••		3,247	
Swiss franc						 					389	
United States doll	lar		••	••	••	 ••	·•	•••	••		48,651	
							. ~ .			266	67,290	
Net decrease						 	• •	•••		67,024	•	
										\$67,290	\$67,290	

G. C. SCOTT, Secretary to the Treasury. 30 October 1987 M. GODDARD, Director, Finance and Management, Treasury 30 October 1987